

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3978/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2025 in CRMB No. 21601/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

YASHPAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU ZONAL UNIT LUCKNOW

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 58343/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 58341/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mrs. Harshita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Dimcy Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kaarrtik P. Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.
Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is seeking an adjournment.
2. Learned Additional Solicitor General informs that the trial is already over.
3. In view of the above, list in the 1st week of May, 2026.
4. In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Deputy Registrar