

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3978/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2025 in CRMA No. 21601/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

YASHPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU ZONAL UNIT LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58343/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 58341/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mrs. Harshita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Dimcy Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kaarrtik P. Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Diggpaul, Adv.
Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioner for
pass over, list the matter next week.(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)